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7
15:45

1650 m
239.215 €

Flach

Graham Handicap
Rennpreis: 239.215 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

Box: 6

61.00

Hameron
6j. hp W (Night Of Thunder - Thurayaat)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Raymond Hui

Hugh Bowman

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    30.705 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    327.499 €376.737 €
10.04 Happy Valley 6 61.0 1650 227.448 11,0 Bowman H. Ivy League, Simply Maverick, Chain Of Gold
20.03 Happy Valley 3 61.0 1650 227.448 8,6 Ferraris L. Samarkand, Lovero, Hameron
15.02 Happy Valley 8 61.0 1800 227.448 6,5 Ferraris L. Noble Pursuit, Turin Mascot, Flamingo Trillio
21.01 Sha Tin 10 59.0 2000 346.164 21,0 Ferraris L. Natural Storm, Ensued, Woodfire Bro, C P B
06.12 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1800 346.164 9,6 Ferraris L. Helene Feeling, Butterfield, The Best Peach

2
Box: 1

56.50

Red Hare King
5j. b W (So You Think - Fragrance)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Jonathan Cheung Yu Shing

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    321.749 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    190.599 €538.856 €
17.04 Happy Valley 2 58.0 1650 227.448 3,9 Chadwick M. Zoom Boom, Red Hare King, Capital Legen
06.03 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 227.448 2,9 Chadwick M. Red Hare King, Winning Dragon, Gallant W
21.02 Happy Valley 3 52.0 1650 227.448 2,6 Badel A. Winning Dragon, Lovero, Red Hare King
31.01 Happy Valley 2 53.5 1650 227.448 4,8 Hewitson L. Simply Maverick, Red Hare King, Turin Mas
10.01 Happy Valley 1 59.5 1650 129.812 2,4 Hewitson L. Red Hare King, Amazing Teens, Samarkan

3
Box: 7

56.50

Zoom Boom
6j. b W (Awtaad - Gabardine)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Yeoh Saw Kheng

Andrea Atzeni

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    187.223 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    72.694 €320.081 €
17.04 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 227.448 8,5 Bentley H. Zoom Boom, Red Hare King, Capital Legen
27.03 Happy Valley 2 53.5 1650 227.448 5,9 Atzeni A. Show Respect, Zoom Boom, Quantum Patc
25.02 Sha Tin 8 54.0 1600 227.448 19,0 Atzeni A. Universal Horizon, Karma, Silver Up
12.02 Sha Tin 5 50.0 1600 227.448 Chung Y.L. California Voce, Sweet Encounter, Master O
21.01 Sha Tin 6 56.5 1400 206.367 101,0 Bentley H. Storm Rider, The Heir, Silver Up

4
Box: 5

56.00

Giddy Up
5j. b W (Fiorente - Socarada)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Lau Lee Ka

Brenton Avdulla

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    142.690 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.675 €156.041 €
17.04 Happy Valley 3 57.5 1650 227.448 8,6 Purton Z. Zoom Boom, Red Hare King, Capital Legen
10.03 Sha Tin 9 58.5 1600 227.448 4,2 Mcdonald J. Frantanck, Illuminous, Beato
12.02 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1400 206.367 Hamelin A. Giddy Up, Superb Kid, Blue Marlin
13.01 Sha Tin 5 56.0 1200 206.367 Hamelin A. I Give, Magnificent Nine, Super Fortune
20.12 Happy Valley 10 55.5 1200 206.367 4,3 Teetan K. Healthy Healthy, O'Liner, Lightning Bolt

5
Box: 10

56.00

Lovero
5j. b W (Lord Kanaloa - Sacred Sight)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Happy Bear Syndicate

Yik-Lai Chung

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    195.483 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €205.596 €
10.04 Happy Valley 11 54.0 1650 227.448 9,9 Chung Y.L. Ivy League, Simply Maverick, Chain Of Gold
20.03 Happy Valley 2 54.0 1650 227.448 3,4 Chung Y.L. Samarkand, Lovero, Hameron
21.02 Happy Valley 2 50.0 1650 227.448 6,5 Chung Y.L. Winning Dragon, Lovero, Red Hare King
07.02 Happy Valley 1 59.0 1650 129.812 7,1 Chung Y.L. Lovero, Sturdy Ruby, Win Win Fighter
10.01 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1650 129.812 40,0 Chung Y.L. Simply Maverick, Lovero, Fearless Fire

6
B B

Box: 4

55.00

Looking Great
8j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Montwest)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Chiu Chow Hon Kong Syndic

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    53.222 €997.437 €
07.04 Sha Tin 9 55.5 2000 227.448 Poon M.F. Eighteen Carat, Unbelievable, Illuminous
13.03 Happy Valley 8 57.5 1800 227.448 48,0 Chadwick M. Moments In Time, Majestic Victory, Intrepid 
18.02 Sha Tin 9 55.5 1800 227.448 48,0 Poon M.F. Packing Hurricane, Simply Maverick, The B
21.01 Sha Tin 11 55.5 2000 346.164 134,0 Poon M.F. Natural Storm, Ensued, Woodfire Bro, C P B
23.12 Sha Tin 8 52.5 2000 346.164 Chadwick M. Ensued, Five G Patch, Woodfire Bro

7
B B

Box: 8

55.00

Star Contact
6j. hp W (Star Turn - Vittoria)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Adrian Hassan

Karis Teetan

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    61.411 € 2023: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    429.470 €739.081 €
14.04 Sha Tin 2 56.5 1600 227.448 Hewitson L. Holy Lake, Star Contact, Frantanck
27.03 Happy Valley 6 55.5 1650 227.448 11,0 Hewitson L. Show Respect, Zoom Boom, Quantum Patc
06.03 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 227.448 16,0 Chau C.L. Red Hare King, Winning Dragon, Gallant W
21.02 Happy Valley 6 53.5 1650 227.448 35,0 Hamelin A. Winning Dragon, Lovero, Red Hare King
17.01 Happy Valley 11 57.0 1650 227.448 20,0 Hewitson L. M Unicorn, Quantum Patch, California Voce

8
B

Box: 9

53.50

Oriental Tycoon
5j. b W (Written Tycoon - Noondie)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Chef's Table Syndicate

Harry Bentley

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
20.04 Sha Tin 14 52.0 1400 206.367 Chung Y.L. Sky Heart, Chiu Chow Spirit, Patch Of Theta

9
B

Box: 3

53.00

Accolade Start
4j. br W (Gregorian - La Belle Maison)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Edward Chan King Sang

Alexis Badel

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.222 €7.597 €
14.04 Sha Tin 9 55.5 1600 227.448 Badel A. Holy Lake, Star Contact, Frantanck
10.03 Sha Tin 12 57.0 1600 227.448 68,0 Bentley H. Frantanck, Illuminous, Beato
15.02 Happy Valley 7 55.5 1800 227.448 40,0 Bentley H. Noble Pursuit, Turin Mascot, Flamingo Trillio
28.01 Sha Tin 13 58.5 1600 227.448 Avdulla B. Sweet Encounter, Flamingo Trillion, Star Ma
26.12 Sha Tin 10 59.0 1600 227.448 Chau C.L. Chancheng Glory, Flamingo Trillion, Simple 

10
Box: 2

53.00

Chain Of Gold
5j. b W (Sooboog - Light Missile)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Project Invincible Syndicate

Zachary Purton

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    54.016 €56.811 €
10.04 Happy Valley 3 53.0 1650 227.448 44,0 Hewitson L. Ivy League, Simply Maverick, Chain Of Gold
20.03 Happy Valley 9 54.0 1200 206.367 27,0 Teetan K. Colourful Emperor, Wings Of War, Healthy 
28.02 Happy Valley 6 54.0 1200 206.367 9,3 Chadwick M. Sugar Sugar, Captain Win, A Americ Te Sp
07.02 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1200 206.367 25,0 Chadwick M. Sugar Sugar, Wings Of War, Chain Of Gold
17.01 Happy Valley 7 54.0 1000 206.367 33,0 Hewitson L. Happy United, Heroic Master, Atomic Energ

Wettstar - Tipp:Chain Of Gold (10) - Giddy Up (4) - Hameron (1) - Red Hare King (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


